certain prior year amounts on our Consolidated Statements of Income, Consolidated Balance Sheets, and Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows
in accordance with accounting requirements for reporting discontinued operations (see Note 21) and the impacts related to the reclassification of
regulatory assets and liabilities for the current portion (see Note 3).

Edgar Filing: ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE CO - Form 10-K

136

Certain line items are presented in more detail on the Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows than was presented in the prior years.  Other line
items are more condensed than the previous presentation.  The prior year amounts were reclassified to conform to the current year presentation.
These reclassifications had no impact on total net cash flow provided by operating activities.

85

Edgar Filing: ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE CO - Form 10-K

137

Table of Contents

PINNACLE WEST CAPITAL CORPORATION

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The following tables show the impact of the reclassifications of prior years (previously reported) amounts (dollars in thousands):

Statement of Income for the Year Ended
December, 2010

As
previously
reported

Reclassifications
for discontinued

operations

Amount reported
after reclassification
for discontinued

operations
Operating Revenues
Other revenues $ 82,967 $ (74,446) $ 8,521
Operating Expenses
Operations and maintenance 877,406 (7,221) 870,185
Depreciation and amortization 414,555 (76) 414,479
Taxes other than income taxes 135,334 (6) 135,328
Other expenses 65,651 (58,142) 7,509
Other
Other income 6,368 19 6,387
Other expense (9,764) (157) (9,921)
Interest Expense
Allowance for borrowed funds used during construction (16,539) 60 (16,479)
Income Taxes 164,321 (3,452) 160,869
Income From Continuing Operations 350,598 (5,747) 344,851
Income From Discontinued Operations 19,611 5,747 25,358

Statement of Income for the Year Ended
December, 2009

As
previously
reported

Reclassifications
for discontinued

operations

Amount reported
after reclassification
for discontinued

operations
Operating Revenues
Other revenues $ 26,723 $ (22,254) $ 4,469
Operating Expenses
Operations and maintenance 831,863 (9,563) 822,300
Depreciation and amortization 407,463 (109) 407,354
Taxes other than income taxes 123,277 (7) 123,270
Other expenses 24,534 (18,550) 5,984
Other
Other income 5,278 (119) 5,159
Other expense (14,269) (31) (14,300)
Interest Expense
Interest charges 237,527 239 237,766
Allowance for borrowed funds used during construction (10,430) 51 (10,379)
Income Taxes 136,506 2,045 138,551
Income From Continuing Operations 252,558 3,490 256,048
Income From Discontinued Operations (179,794) (3,490) (183,284)

86

Edgar Filing: ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE CO - Form 10-K

138

Table of Contents

PINNACLE WEST CAPITAL CORPORATION

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Balance Sheets - December 31, 2010

As
previously
reported

Reclassifications for
regulatory assets and

liabilities

Amount reported
after reclassification
for regulatory assets

and liabilities
Current Assets � Other regulatory assets $ � $ 62,286 $ 62,286
Current Assets � Deferred income taxes 94,602 30,295 124,897
Deferred Debits � Regulatory assets 1,048,656 (62,286) 986,370
Current Liabilities � Deferred fuel andpurchased power
regulatory liability � 58,442 58,442
Current Liabilities � Other regulatoryliabilities � 80,526 80,526
Deferred Credits and Other � Deferredincome taxes 1,833,566 30,295 1,863,861
Deferred Credits and Other � Deferredfuel and purchased
power regulatory liability 58,442 (58,442) �
Deferred Credits and Other � Regulatory liabilities 694,589 (80,526) 614,063

Statement of Cash Flows for the
Year Ended December 31, 2010

As previously
reported

Reclassifications for
regulatory assets and
liabilities and to

conform to current year
presentation

Amounts reported
after reclassification
for regulatory assets
and liabilities and to
conform to current
year presentation

Cash Flows from Operating Activities
Other current assets $ 5,246 $ 4,129 $ 9,375
Other current liabilities 5,204 (2,283) 2,921
Change in other regulatory liabilities 54,518 2,283 56,801
Change in other long-term assets (43,189) (4,751) (47,940)
Expenditures for real estate investments (622) 622 �
Other changes in real estate assets 4,068 (4,068) �
Change in other long-term liabilities (101,456) 4,068 (97,388)

87

Edgar Filing: ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE CO - Form 10-K

139

Table of Contents

PINNACLE WEST CAPITAL CORPORATION

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Statement of Cash Flows for the
Year Ended December 31, 2009

As previously
reported

Reclassifications for
regulatory assets and
liabilities and to

conform to current year
presentation

Amounts reported after
reclassification for
regulatory assets and
liabilities and to

conform to current year
presentation

Cash Flows from Operating Activities
Other current assets $  24,647 $  13,759 $  38,406
Other current liabilities 29,274 28,006 57,280
Change in other regulatory liabilities 110,642 (27,992) 82,650
Change in other long-term assets (47,899) (16,730) (64,629)
Change in other long-term liabilities 16,377 (4,216) 12,161
Expenditures for real estate investments (2,957) 2,957 �
Other changes in real estate assets (4,216) 4,216 �

Accounting Records and Use of Estimates

Our accounting records are maintained in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America (�GAAP�).
The preparation of financial statements in accordance with GAAP requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the
reported amounts of assets and liabilities, disclosure of contingent assets and liabilities at the date of the financial statements and reported
amounts of revenues and expenses during the reporting period.  Actual results could differ from those estimates.